2020 NU SKIN PACIFIC CONVENTION TERM & CONDITONS:

- These Terms & Conditions apply to the registration of Nu Skin Pacific Convention 2020 which
 is expected to be held in Sydney, Australia on 4-6 June 2020 ("Nu Skin Pacific Convention").
 By making payment for the registration fee, you agree to be bound by these Terms and
 Conditions set forth below.
- 2. You agree to comply with all applicable laws, as well as the Australian Immigration laws relation to your participation in the Nu Skin Pacific Convention.
- 3. You acknowledge and agree that the payment of registration fee and all other transactions and charges in relation to Nu Skin Pacific Convention shall be paid in Australian Dollars (AUD) only.
- 4. You agree and authorise Nu Skin to charge your credit card for the full price of the registration fee. If you have chosen to pay for the registration fee using a credit card not issued to you, you confirm that the holder to whom such credit card has been issued (the "Cardholder") has consented to such use of the credit card by completing and signing the Credit Card Authorisation Form. You agree to provide a copy of such written approval to Nu Skin upon request as set forth in Chapter 2, Section 3.9 of Nu Skin's Policies and Procedures. You also confirm that the Cardholder has agreed that Nu Skin may collect, use, process and disclose his/her personal data given in the billing information page for the purpose of administration in relation to the matters referred to therein. You agree and undertake to comply with the Australian Privacy Principles and other applicable privacy and data protection laws and regulations with respect to the treatment of such personal data of the Cardholder and shall comply with such reasonable directives and/or requests of Nu Skin for the purpose of complying with the laws.
- 5. You acknowledge that the registration of Nu Skin Pacific Convention is open to Nu Skin Brand Affiliates only and Nu Skin shall have the right to refuse or cancel your registration at any time without notice if Nu Skin suspects that the registration is not or may not be made by persons qualified for registration or their authorised persons.
- 6. Nu Skin will not allow any refunds for cancellations of tickets purchased to attend the Nu Skin Pacific Convention. Nu Skin however will allow ticket holders to transfer their ticket to another qualified recipient with an AUD\$25 administration fee.
- 7. By purchasing a ticket to attend the Nu Skin Pacific Convention, you agree to give Nu Skin the absolute right and permission to record, take photographs or videos of you at the event and you agree to give Nu Skin and its affiliates the absolute right to use and publish the same for promoting the business or products of Nu Skin at any time in future without compensation to you.

- 8. Your purchase of ticket constitutes acceptance of these Terms & Conditions on your behalf and on behalf of any persons for whom you have purchased tickets and you must ensure that all persons in your booking are aware of and accept the Terms & Conditions.
- 9. If you purchase a Convention only or Convention and Dinner Package before Sunday, 1st March 2020 you will receive a FREE special gift with purchase, a 6-pack of Powerlips Fluid. There is a limit of 1 gift per ID and the gift will be sent to the address listed on the Nu Skin account. The gift will be sent after the Power Price sale has finished (after 1st March 2020).
- 10. Your admission to the Nu Skin Pacific Convention may be refused if your ticket is damaged or defaced.
- 11. If you breach the terms, conditions or rules of the venue, the venue operator may refuse admission or require you to leave the venue.
- 12. The Nu Skin Pacific Convention may be cancelled, and its venue and date may be changed. In case of such cancellations or change, Nu Skin will make an announcement. Please check for Nu Skin's announcement before you travel.
- 13. You agree to comply with the Terms and Conditions of Nu Skin Pacific Convention as Nu Skin may announce from time to time.
- 14. Nu Skin reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time and without prior notice to you.
- 15. In the event of disputes regarding the Terms & Conditions of Nu Skin Pacific Convention, Nu Skin shall have the right to make the final decision.
- 16. These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New South Wales, Australia.